



































Latin Name

Acanthus mallis

Acanthus spinosus

Acer monspessulanum
Achillea umbellata

ALLIUM sphaerocephalon
Aloe striatula

Aloysia virgata
AMMOPHILA arenaria
Ampelodesmos mauritanicus
Anagyris foetida

Anthyllis cytisoides
Antirthinum barrelieri
Antirthinum glutinosum
Antirthinum majus

Aptenia cordifolia

Arbutus andrachne

Arbutus unedo

Arbutus unedo var. rubra
Arbutus x andrachnoides
Arbutus x thuretiana

Armeria hirta

Artemisia arborescens
Artemisia arborescens ‘Carcassonne’
Artemisia arborescens "Porquerolles’
Artemisia caerulescens subsp. gallica
Artemisia canariensis
Artemisia cretacea
Artemisia maritima
Asphaodeline liburica
Asphodeline lutea
Asphodelus fistulosus
Asphodelus microcarpus
Asteriscus maritimus
Atriplex canescens

Atriplex halimus

Ballota acetabulosa

Ballota hirsuta

Ballota pseudodictamnus
Bignonia capreolata
Brachypodium phoenicoides
Brachypodium retusum
Bulbine frutescens "Hallmarck’
Bupleurum fruticosum
Bupleurum gibraltaricum
Bupleurum spinosum

Buxus balearica

Buxus sempenvirens
Caesalpinia gilliesii
Calamintha nepeta
Callistemon salignus
Capparis spinosa ‘Inermis’
Catananche caerulea
Catananche caerulea Tizi nTest'
Ceanothus ‘Concha’
Ceanothus "Skylark’
Centaurea bella
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Flowerin _Flowering
Density |~ g Start |~ End
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SHRUB/HERB Height (Plant
ACEOUSI/GR with flowers)
ASS (S/HIt 7| (cm) v
H 130

H 80

s 500

H 30
BULB 60
150
400

300
300
60
60
15
80
10
600
500
500
500
600
30
150
100
50
30
80
50
30
60
80
50
100
20
200
200
a0
60
60
400
a0
1m0
a0
150
150
a0
300
300
200
40
200
a0
a0
a0
300
150
30
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Foliage FLOWER
Height (cm |~ |Width (cm ~ |COLOUR
50 100 White
40 60 White
500 400 Yellow
30 40 White
60 40 Pink
100 150 Yellow
350 200 White
0 0 Yellow
150 60 Yellow
300 200 Yellow
60 60 Yellow
60 60 Pink
15 40 White
80 40 Pink
10 100 Red
600 400 White
500 300 White
500 300 Pink
500 300 White
600 400 White
20 50 Pink
150 125 Yellow
100 100 Yellow
50 50 Yellow
30 50 Yellow
80 100 Yellow
50 60 Yellow
30 80 Yellow
20 30 Yellow
80 30 Yellow
30 30 White
30 50 White
20 40 Yellow
200 200 Yellow
200 200 White
50 60 Pink
60 60 Pink
60 80 Pink
Red
Yellow
Bronze
Orange
Yellow
Yellow
50 40 Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
200 150 Yellow
40 40 Purple
200 150 Yellow
50 150 White
10 30 Blue
10 30 Blue
300 300 Blue
150 200 Blue
15 30 Pink

ARCHITECTU
RE S
broad_basal
broad_basal
bushy_or_bran
Cushion
Upright

Upright
bushy_or_bran
Upright
Arching
Arching
bushy_or_bran
Upright

Mat

Upright

Mat
bushy_or_bran
bushy_or_bran
bushy_or_bran
bushy_or_bran
bushy_or_bran
Cushion
bushy_or_bran
bushy_or_bran
bushy_or_bran
Mound

Mound

Mound

Mound

Arching
Arching
Arching
Arching

mat
bushy_or_bran
bushy_or_bran
Upright

Upright

Upright

mat

Arching

mat

Arching
bushy_or_bran
Arching
Cushion
bushy_or_bran
bushy_or_bran
bushy_or_bran
bushy_or_bran
bushy_or_bran
mat

Upright

Upright
bushy_or_bran
bushy_or_bran
Cushion

Structural

Months DR-T interest
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3-9 mths
3-9 mths
9 mths
9 mths
9 mths
9 mths
3-9 mths
9 mths
9 mths
9 mths
9 mths
3 mths
3 mths
3 mths
No

9 mths
9 mths
9 mths
9 mths
9 mths
3-9 mths
9 mths
9 mths
9 mths
9 mths
9 mths
9 mths
9 mths
3-9 mths
3-9 mths
3-9 mths
3-9 mths
3-9 mths
9 mths
9 mths
9 mths
9 mths
9 mths
3-9 mths
3-9 mths
3-9 mths
3-9 mths
9 mths
3-9 mths
9 mths
9 mths
9 mths
9 mths
3-9 mths
9 mths
9 mths
3-9 mths
3-9 mths
9 mths
9 mths
3-9 mths

~ |Longevity ~

Per
Per
LL

Per

LL
LL

=10 yrs
=10 yrs
LL

LL
Per
LL
Per
Per
Per
Per
<5 yrs
Per
=10 yrs
LL

LL

LL

LL

LL

LL
Per
Per
LL

LL

LL

LL

LL

LL

LL

<5 yrs
LL

LL

<5 yrs
<5 yrs
LL

LL
Per

Speed of
Growth
1-3yrs
3-5yrs
=10 yrs
1-3 yrs

3-5yrs
3-5yrs

1-3 yrs
3-5yrs
<1yr
<1yr
<1yr
<1yr
<1yr
5-10 yrs
5-10 yrs
5-10 yrs
5-10 yrs
5-10 yrs
1-3 yrs
<1yr
<1yr
<1yr
<1yr
<1yr
1-3 yrs
<1yr
1-3 yrs
1-3 yrs
<1yr
1-3 yrs
1-3 yrs
3-5yrs
3-5yrs
3-5yrs
3-5yrs
3-5yrs
3-5yrs
1-3yrs
3-5yrs
3-5yrs
3-5yrs
3-5yrs
510 yrs
510 yrs
510 yrs
3-5yrs
1-3yrs
3-5yrs
3-5yrs
<1yr
<1yr
3-5yrs
3-5yrs
3-5yrs

Self
~ sowing * |EV

Hi
Hi
Lo
No

No
No

Hi
No
Mad
Hi
Hi
Hi
No
Lo
Lo
No
No
No
Lo
Hi
Hi
Hi
Hi
No
No
Hi
Mad
Mad
Hi
Lo
Hi
Mo
No
Hi
Hi
Hi
No
Hi
Hi
No
Hi
No
No

No
No
Hi

No
Lo
Hi

Hi

No
No
No

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

2

2
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
2
3
3
3
3
3

Moisture
Descriptive |~
Dry
Dry
Dry
Dry
Dry
Dry
Dry
Dry
Dry
Dry
Dry
Dry
Dry
Dry
Dry
Dry
Dry
Dry
Dry
Dry
Dry
Dry
Dry
Dry
Dry
Dry
Dry
Dry
Dry
Dry
Dry
Dry
Dry
Strong soil dryne:
Strong soil dryne:
Dry
Dry
Dry
Dry
Dry
Dry
Dry
Dry
Dry
Dry
Dry
Dry
Dry
Dry
Dry
Strong soil dryne:
Dry
Dry
Dry
Dry
Dry

Light Soil PH_ Soil PH
| Descriptive * |EV

Descriptive ~ EV
Semi-shade
Semi-shade
Full sun
Semi-shade
Full sun
Full sun
Full sun
Full sun
Semi-shade
Full sun
Full sun
Full sun
Full sun
Full sun
Full sun
Semi-shade
Semi-shade
Semi-shade
Semi-shade
Semi-shade
Full sun
Full sun
Full sun
Full sun
Full sun
Full sun
Full sun
Full sun
Full sun
Full sun
Full sun
Full sun
Full sun
Full sun
Full sun
Full sun
Full sun
Full sun
Semi-shade
Semi-shade
Semi-shade
Full sun
Semi-shade
Semi-shade
Full sun
Semi-shade
Semi-shade
Full sun
Full sun
Full sun
Full sun
Full sun
Semi-shade
Full sun
Full sun
Full sun

0 0 O3 5 5 =i = OO = = = 03 D G0 =) = = O3 = OO =y =) = = = = 00 = =] = 00 09 08 00 00 = = = = = = 00 00 00 00 09 = = = = 00 09 O = & O

Temperature Temperature
| Descriptive ~
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Notes hd

Likes the sun |

STARS (out Seed
of 5) ~ Pollinators ~ | dispersal

ut no competition
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SURFACE AREAS OF PLANTING
Boule Band A - 2653
Plfa!fefaéé B - 2438m*
Buuljaf Hefd{ge A-1676m*
Prarie Hadge B - 1487m?
ar mPaﬁilriq Ilarlﬂ tennis 3500m?




Capitoul Plant list Species 10/04/2020 HREF! #REF! ||.E5 Hauts 1 (LHa1) #REF! #REF! [Les Hauts 2 (LHa2) H#REF! #REF! u.a Butte (Bu)
5% Use F rz Fx r IF r

stArea Planted Plantsty Supplie L eft from pl rs 3 r |#4REF | #REF! I |#4reF |#Rer |F I & I | |4FEF! | #REF IF I+ Is |
Dorgonium hirsutum Fréjo Salvis Design 3 420 -8 428 4 o 0 "o 0.0 12 ” 29.0 12.0 o o o o o o 00 00 o 21 7 7 16
unguicularis Iris Diesign 4 140 - 4 o o 4 40 00 5 6 130 50 1] o o o o o 00 o0 o 1] 3 3 &
janum wulgare subsp. hi Origanum Design 4 140 4 136 o n 4 40 0.0 5 7 140 50 2 o o o o o 20 20 o o o 3 7
Salvia of “Mazareth Salvia Diesign 3 108 8 jicY o o o LA} oo 4 5 1no 40 2 [ 1] o o o 80 20 0 0 1] 1] 5
B626.0 F ] 3 ] 3 F 3 77 T 3
s Area Planted 1013 Cr-A6-F Cr-AT7 LHal-Al LHal-A2 LHa2-A1 LHa2-A2 LHa2-A3-F LHa2-A4 Bu-Al-F Bu-A2 Bu-A3 Bu-A4
Ownamental Boule Band K 2643 10 4 1z | 233 637 N 1231 14 — 1439 213 — 143 130 163 I |
Structural 3 g2 5 w7 5 36 88.0 2.0 " n 2r 56.0 5.0 3 2 7 12 240 1.0 9 i 2 5
Structural 3 472 13 453 4 3 410 40 n o o 1o 0.0 1] 2 [ 10 18.0 60 1] o o o
Structural 3 551 o 551 o 39 7.0 0.0 " 12 o 26.0 0.0 o o 7 3 200 1.0 9 o o o
Structural 3 a2 & 477! o o 39.0 40 12 10 o 27.0 50 0 0 0 n no oo ] 7 0 0
Structursl 3 398 -10 404 0 0 280 30 o 3 21 340 a0 0 0 0 o 00 20 7 3 2 0
Structural 3 a2 10 462 o o .0 40 o o 25 30,0 50 2 0 0 o 20 oo 0 7 2 5
Structural 3 472 12 460 5 o 10.0 20 o o 28 280 0.0 3 2 1] o 50 a0 0 1] 2 5
Structural 3 472 ] 4BE 5 33 420 5.0 i} i} o 0.0 00 2 2 6 i} 100 60 0 0 0 4
iraund Couer (3 473 30 4700 o 34 4o oo 12 10 o 220 0.0 o o 1] n no a0 & 7 1] o
Ground Cover 5 283 4.0 2870 o o 210 0.0 7 13 o 16.0 30 o o o o 00 0.0 5 4 1 o
Ground Couer 5 220 80 2280 o o 19.0 20 o 5 12 210 30 1] o o o 00 a0 0 4 1 2
Ground Cover 5 283 -10 2E40 o o 20.0 2.0 o o 1% 18.0 30 2 o o o 20 00 o o 1 3
Ground Cover 5 220 8.0 2290 o o 50 20 o o 15 15.0 0.0 2 1 1] o 30 a0 0 o 1] 3
Ground Cover 5 283 40 269.0 4 o 8.0 4.0 o o o 0.0 0.0 2 2 5 o 2.0 50 o o o o
Ground Cover 5 220 00 2200 3 20 260 30 o o o 0.0 0.0 1] 1 4 7 120 40 0 o o o
Design 5 263 120 2780 3 21 24.0 3.0 £ o o 8.0 0.0 0 0 4 7 no 4.0 5 0 0 0
Teucrium capitatum Teustium Diesign 5 263 B0 2570 o o 40 00 o o 17 17.0 0.0 2 1 4 8 15.0 40 1] o 0 0
Asphodelus fistulosus Asphodeluz Design B 35 10 340 o n 270 0.0 o o o 0.0 0.0 2 1 5 9 7.0 50 1 o o o
Thymus capitatus Thymus Dresign 5 315 T 11 o o 290 30 o o [ oo 00 i} 1 5 3 1o 50 [3 5 i} [}
Azphodelus Design B 35 0o 350 o o 310 3.0 o o o 0.0 0o o o 5 9 140 50 1 5 2 o
Santaling Diesign 3 188 130 170 o o 210 2.0 o o o 0.0 0.0 o o 1] 5 50 o0 4 3 1 2
Thymus vulgaris Thymus Design B 35 70 3220 4 o 39.0 8.0 o o o 0.0 0o o o o o 00 00 i 1 2 L]
Dianthus rupicola Diianthus Diesign 13 316 100 3250 4 30 430 80 o o o 0.0 0.0 o o o o o0 o0 0 & 2 4
Helichrysum italicum Helichrysum Design 5 263 50 258.0 4 25 33.0 4.0 9 o o 2.0 0o o o o o 00 00 o o 2 L]
hi Huparthenia Diesign 3 158 20 1600 2 13 170 20 5 4 [ a0 00 [} [} [} [ 00 o0 [} [} i} 2
Lavandula Dezian 5 263 50 2580 3 20 23.0 3.0 7 1] o 16.0 30 o o o o 00 00 o o o o
Teusrium Diesign 5 263 20 ol o 20 20.0 00 7 6 15 30 30 1] o o o o0 o0 o o o o
Santaling Dezian 3 35 .20 3T o o 0.0 0.0 0 9 21 44.0 40 2 o o o 20 00 o o o o
o Origanum Diesign 5 263 100 2630 o o LA} 0o o 7 16 26.0 30 2 1 1] o 30 oo o o o o
Thymus Thymus Dezign 1 315 -0 3160 o o 0.0 0.0 o o 20 24.0 40 2 1 5 o 8.0 5.0 0 0 0 0
r ﬁ E 3 3 r I e rs rs r r r I rs
ZArea Planted 942 Ci-HB% 6 LHal-HB1 [LHal-HBZ |LHal-HB3- LHa2-HB1-F LHa2-HB2 LHa2-HB3-1LHa2-HB4 LHa2-HBS LHaZ-HBE Bu-HB1 Bu-HB2 Bu-HB3 Bu-HB4 Bu-HBSA  Bu-HBS
Hedae Pratie Band B 11 154 40.0 ] T T 183 104 301 16 285 145NN 2137 484 33.0 I 8.0 z2.0 z1l0 £0.0
Salvia "Montagne de L'Hortus” Structural 3 200 60 136.0° 12 1] 7 740 200 o o o 0.0 00 0 0 0 o o o o0 oo 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ampelodesmos mauritanicus Structural 1 300 200 2800 7 8 9 105.0 Z80 o 1 5 25.0 18.0 1] 1] a o o o LL a0 o o o o o o
Salvia "Mas de Lunes” Structural 3 200 70 1330 7 4 4 45.0 120 o 1 8 3 120 80 5 3 9 5 8 31 610 140 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bulperium frui sum Structural 1 300 150 2850 o o o L) oo o o n 3 140 1o 7 4 12 7 n 43 240 190 12 0 3 9 8 22
Salvia candelabrum Structural 3 600 B0 435.0 o o o 0.0 0.0 o o o o 0.0 0.0 n 7 1 n 7 &7 Mo 29.0 20 1 5 13 13 25
Tuecurium fruiticans Structural 1 300 150 2850 o o o L) oo o o o o 0.0 0.0 o o o o o o 00 a0 1 1 4 9 9 24
Salvia leucophylla Structural 3 200 120 170 o o o 0.0 0.0 o o o o 0.0 0o o o o o o o 00 0.0 o o o o o o
alvia pomifera Structural 3 400 150 3850 o o o LA} 00 o o o o 0.0 0.0 o o o o o o o0 o0 o o o o o o
I | r Iz IF [+ r Iz Iz I i Iz IF I+ 12 IF fe
*Area Planted 0z Ci-HAG 0.0|{LHal-HA1 LHalHAZ LHal-HA3-FLHal-HA#% 0.0 00|LHa2-HA1 LHa2-HA2 LHa2-HA3 LHa2-HA4 LHa2-HAS 0.0|Bu-HAI-F  Bu-HAZ Bu-HA3-F  Bu-HA4 Bu-HASA  Bu-HASB-F Bu-HAB
1882 r st fixi} 0o 21 07 264 ®7 102 194 40 21 152 60 567 00 210 85 z0 35 289 125 53
Pistacea lentiscus Structural 1 337 20 3350 1 9.0 4.0 o 3 2 5 10.0 20 4 1 3 3 2 12.0 0.0 4 3 2 1 5 3 1
Ci iflorans Structural 2 236 20 2380 k] 260 20 o o o o 0.0 0.0 [ 2 4 4 2 180 a0 0 0 1] 1] 1] 1] 1]
ifolius ‘Cap Sim" Structural 2 238 4.0 2400 o 0.0 0.0 o 3 3 7 120 30 o o o o o 00 00 € 4 3 1 8 4 2
Structural 2 34 150 190 7 19.0 30 o o o o 0.0 0.0 o o o o o 00 a0 0 0 o o o o o
Structural 2 k) 70 70 1 18.0 3.0 o 2 2 5 9.0 20 o o o o o 00 00 o o o o o o o
Structural 2 34 120 210 o L) o0 o 2 2 5 8.0 20 4 2 2 3 1 120 a0 0 0 1] o 1] 1] 1]
ic| Structural 2 k) 20 O o 0.0 0.0 o o o o 0.0 0.0 4 2 2 3 1 120 00 4 3 2 o 5 3 2
Cistus libanotis "Major" Structural 2 34 5.0 390 o LA} 00 o o o o 0.0 0.0 o o o o o o0 o0 4 3 o 1] 5 3 o
Cistus z clausos Structural 2 34 8.0 420 o 0.0 0.0 o o o o 0.0 0o o o o o o 00 00 o o o o o o o
Structural 2 34 6.0 400 o L) o0 o o o o 0.0 0.0 o o o o o 00 a0 0 0 o o o o o
Structural 2 34 3.0 430 o 0.0 0.0 o o o o 0.0 0o o o o o o 00 00 o o o o o o o
Structural 2 34 &0 420 o L) o0 o o o o 0.0 0.0 o o o o o 00 a0 0 0 o o o o o
Cistus z pagei Structural 2 34 6.0 400 o 0.0 0.0 o o o o 0.0 0o o o o o o 00 00 o o o o o o o
Cistus z picar Structural 2 34 B0 400 o LA} 00 o o o o 0.0 0.0 o o o o o o0 o0 o o o o o o o
Cistus z pulverulentus Structural 2 34 8.0 420 o 0.0 0.0 o o o o 0.0 0o o o o o o 00 00 o o o o o o o
Cis| Structural 2 34 B0 400 o L) o0 o o o o 0.0 0.0 o o o o o 00 a0 0 0 o o o o o
Structural 2 3 0.0 240 o 0.0 0.0 o o o o 0.0 0o o o o o o 00 00 o o o o o o o
Cistus 2 tephreus Structural 2 34 a0 250 o LA} 0o o o o o 0.0 0.0 o o o o o o0 oo o o o o o o o
Cistus z vergui Structural 2 3 7.0 410 o 0.0 0.0 o o o o 0.0 0o o o o o o 00 00 o o o o o o o
Philyrea angustifs Structural 1 168 4.0 1720 12 320 5.0 o o o o 0.0 0.0 o o o o o o0 oo 7 & 3 2 10 5 2
Rhamnus alternus Structural 1 168 8.0 1760 o 0.0 0.0 o 4 3 7 140 30 o o o o o 00 00 o o o o o o o
¥iburnum tinus Structural 1 188 80 1760 o LA} 0o o o o o 0.0 00 6 2 4 5 2 19.0 oo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Structursl 3 220 30 217n 2 32,0 50 o o o o oo 0.0 0 0 0 o o 00 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Structural 3 220 10 219.0° 0 26.0 40 o 4 3 8 15.0 30 0 0 0 o o o0 oo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Structural 3 220 -0 220 o L) oo o 4 3 8 15.0 30 [ 1] 4 5 o 150 a0 0 0 o o 1] 1] o
Structural 3 220 30 2170 o LA} 0o o o o o 0.0 00 6 0 4 5 4 19.0 oo [ 5 0 0 8 4 0
Structural 3 220 30 270 o L) oo a o o o 0.0 0.0 1] 1] 1] o o, 00 20 L] 7 5 3 12 5 4
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Planting Tables Mo.

Copy of Capitoul Planting Tables TO SHARE
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